
Average IPEDS Net Price:
Peer Comparison

Bloomington
Institution Avg. Net Price AGI <$30K AGI $30K ‐ $48K AGI $48K ‐ $75K AGI $75K ‐ $110K AGI > $110K
Indiana University‐Bloomington $10,324 $3,919 $6,921 $13,299 $18,553 $18,929
Michigan State University $12,366 $5,569 $10,818 $16,074 $19,598 $20,547
Purdue University‐Main Campus $12,534 $6,980 $8,960 $14,139 $18,996 $19,983
University of Nebraska‐Lincoln $13,108 $9,028 $10,359 $13,579 $16,713 $17,371
University of Michigan‐Ann Arbor $14,074 $4,778 $7,055 $13,136 $18,167 $21,973
University of Iowa $14,245 $9,323 $12,075 $14,966 $17,562 $18,891
The University of Texas at Austin $14,629 $7,220 $11,513 $17,075 $21,473 $22,867
University of Oregon $14,699 $9,930 $12,170 $16,050 $19,090 $19,445
University of Kansas $14,768 $10,906 $12,751 $15,762 $17,908 $19,319
University of Wisconsin‐Madison $14,940 $6,363 $10,098 $15,286 $19,482 $20,442
University of California‐Berkeley $15,589 $8,051 $9,210 $13,139 $22,388 $27,669
University of Illinois at Urbana‐Champaign $15,610 $7,432 $11,468 $17,614 $23,277 $25,164
University of Minnesota‐Twin Cities $16,019 $7,929 $8,566 $12,639 $18,782 $20,532
University of Colorado Boulder $18,377 $12,181 $15,071 $20,593 $23,994 $25,230
Ohio State University‐Main Campus $19,082 $11,683 $13,615 $18,799 $22,615 $23,516
Pennsylvania State University‐Main Campus $21,342 $16,839 $18,836 $23,238 $27,426 $28,606

2010 ‐2011



Average IPEDS Net Price:
Peer Comparison

IUPUI
Institution Avg. Net Price AGI <$30K AGI $30K ‐ $48K AGI $48K ‐ $75K AGI $75K ‐ $110K AGI > $110K
University of Illinois at Chicago $8,697 $6,862 $7,804 $12,805 $20,486 $21,750
University of Utah $8,773 $9,127 $10,077 $11,953 $15,024 $15,113
University of New Mexico‐Main Campus $10,272 $6,569 $8,350 $11,035 $12,755 $13,030
Wayne State University $10,295 $8,176 $9,751 $12,612 $15,245 $15,688
Indiana University‐Purdue University‐Indianapolis $11,777 $8,596 $10,355 $15,350 $18,410 $18,805
University of Louisville $12,169 $6,539 $8,391 $12,520 $14,881 $15,367
University of South Florida‐Main Campus $12,503 $6,156 $8,229 $12,726 $15,964 $16,553
University at Buffalo $12,838 $10,096 $10,963 $15,558 $17,054 $17,469
University of Alabama at Birmingham $13,373 $11,105 $12,332 $16,982 $19,244 $19,440
Virginia Commonwealth University $14,852 $10,424 $13,319 $17,162 $19,965 $21,593
University of Colorado Denver $15,158 $12,933 $13,779 $17,016 $19,899 $20,703
University of Cincinnati‐Main Campus $18,131 $14,816 $16,059 $20,403 $23,069 $23,286
Temple University $19,149 $15,678 $16,531 $18,855 $21,187 $23,354

Institution Avg. Net Price AGI <$30K AGI $30K ‐ $48K AGI $48K ‐ $75K AGI $75K ‐ $110K AGI > $110K
University of Illinois at Chicago $8,321 $6,322 $7,012 $12,732 $19,728 $20,739
Wayne State University $9,035 $7,361 $8,783 $12,231 $14,602 $15,165
University of New Mexico‐Main Campus $9,720 $5,557 $7,478 $10,569 $12,391 $12,189
University of Utah $10,102 $9,755 $10,930 $13,219 $15,234 $15,295
University of Louisville $11,022 $5,501 $8,011 $13,101 $14,688 $14,554
University of Alabama at Birmingham $11,669 $9,890 $10,917 $14,556 $15,414 $14,786
Indiana University‐Purdue University‐Indianapolis $11,866 $8,081 $10,599 $16,179 $18,240 $18,665
University of South Florida‐Main Campus $11,875 $5,282 $7,775 $12,568 $15,307 $15,452
University at Buffalo $12,345 $9,500 $10,079 $14,937 $16,474 $16,883
University of Colorado Denver $14,126 $11,022 $12,586 $16,230 $18,993 $19,260
Virginia Commonwealth University $16,398 $13,731 $14,595 $18,663 $20,972 $22,204
Temple University $16,782 $13,042 $14,230 $16,539 $19,324 $21,795
University of Cincinnati‐Main Campus $17,644 $14,664 $15,838 $20,214 $22,391 $22,752

2009 ‐ 2010

2010 ‐2011



Average IPEDS Net Price:
Peer Comparison

East 
Institution Avg. Net Price AGI <$30K AGI $30K ‐ $48K AGI $48K ‐ $75K AGI $75K ‐ $110K AGI > $110K
Louisiana State University‐Shreveport $6,658 $4,313 $5,548 $8,591 $10,542 $10,713
Indiana University‐East $8,051 $5,077 $6,080 $11,109 $12,934 $13,259
Purdue University‐North Central Campus $8,297 $5,280 $7,754 $10,788 $12,975 $13,124
Indiana University‐Kokomo $8,337 $6,147 $7,463 $12,164 $15,225 $15,309
Missouri Southern State University $8,386 $7,971 $10,096 $4,871 $3,575 n/a
University of Michigan‐Flint $9,001 $6,743 $8,617 $12,440 $14,191 $14,436
Auburn University at Montgomery $9,664 $9,071 $9,928 $10,325 $10,715 $10,800
University of South Carolina‐Aiken $9,863 $6,854 $8,871 $11,871 $13,447 $14,525
Indiana University‐Southeast $10,128 $8,108 $9,559 $13,817 $16,089 $16,119
Montana State University‐Billings $10,454 $10,370 $10,783 $13,536 $14,738 $14,849
University of Wisconsin‐Parkside $11,136 $9,094 $10,265 $14,467 $16,570 $16,928
Minot State University $11,906 $9,250 $9,933 $12,572 $14,404 $14,865
Eastern Oregon University $12,955 $10,577 $11,844 $15,069 $15,807 $15,228

Institution Avg. Net Price AGI <$30K AGI $30K ‐ $48K AGI $48K ‐ $75K AGI $75K ‐ $110K AGI > $110K
Louisiana State University‐Shreveport $6,892 $6,141 $6,433 $9,078 $11,629 $11,544
Missouri Southern State University $7,384 $8,553 $7,265 $5,390 n/a n/a
Indiana University‐East $8,357 $5,927 $7,411 $11,208 $13,212 $13,429
Purdue University‐North Central Campus $8,852 $5,440 $7,970 $11,137 $12,873 $12,873
Indiana University‐Kokomo $8,917 $6,024 $6,714 $12,847 $14,051 $14,353
Auburn University at Montgomery $9,295 $8,752 $10,186 $10,690 $10,806 $11,129
University of South Carolina‐Aiken $9,543 $6,206 $8,390 $11,823 $12,713 $13,451
University of Michigan‐Flint $9,589 $6,863 $8,632 $12,372 $13,307 $13,981
University of Wisconsin‐Parkside $9,814 $8,437 $9,839 $14,117 $16,307 $16,376
Indiana University‐Southeast $10,079 $7,331 $8,984 $13,542 $15,363 $15,376
Montana State University‐Billings $10,209 $10,089 $10,651 $13,483 $14,524 $14,524
Minot State University $11,719 $8,847 $8,743 $12,811 $14,489 $14,371
Eastern Oregon University $12,251 $9,126 $9,963 $14,175 $15,046 $14,994

2009 ‐ 2010

2010 ‐2011



Average IPEDS Net Price:
Peer Comparison

Kokomo
Institution Avg. Net Price AGI <$30K AGI $30K ‐ $48K AGI $48K ‐ $75K AGI $75K ‐ $110K AGI > $110K
The University of Texas of the Permian Basin $6,356 $3,058 $3,284 $7,811 $10,477 $8,570
Louisiana State University‐Shreveport $6,658 $4,313 $5,548 $8,591 $10,542 $10,713
Indiana University‐Kokomo $8,337 $6,147 $7,463 $12,164 $15,225 $15,309
Missouri Southern State University $8,386 $7,971 $10,096 $4,871 $3,575 n/a
University of Alaska Southeast $8,850 $9,583 $10,878 $12,867 $13,554 $13,554
Auburn University at Montgomery $9,664 $9,071 $9,928 $10,325 $10,715 $10,800
Montana State University‐Billings $10,454 $10,370 $10,783 $13,536 $14,738 $14,849
Minot State University $11,906 $9,250 $9,933 $12,572 $14,404 $14,865
Lewis‐Clark State College $12,094 $11,001 $11,293 $13,687 $15,843 $15,075
Bluefield State College $12,094 $10,792 $10,937 $11,417 $11,756 $9,705
Eastern Oregon University $12,955 $10,577 $11,844 $15,069 $15,807 $15,228

Institution Avg. Net Price AGI <$30K AGI $30K ‐ $48K AGI $48K ‐ $75K AGI $75K ‐ $110K AGI > $110K
The University of Texas of the Permian Basin $6,502 $1,456 $1,833 $5,072 $8,733 $8,526
Louisiana State University‐Shreveport $6,892 $6,141 $6,433 $9,078 $11,629 $11,544
Missouri Southern State University $7,384 $8,553 $7,265 $5,390 n/a n/a
Indiana University‐Kokomo $8,917 $6,024 $6,714 $12,847 $14,051 $14,353
University of Alaska Southeast $8,952 $9,114 $10,790 $13,014 $13,531 $13,531
Auburn University at Montgomery $9,295 $8,752 $10,186 $10,690 $10,806 $11,129
Montana State University‐Billings $10,209 $10,089 $10,651 $13,483 $14,524 $14,524
Bluefield State College $11,252 $10,952 $11,071 $11,282 $11,665 $9,763
Minot State University $11,719 $8,847 $8,743 $12,811 $14,489 $14,371
Eastern Oregon University $12,251 $9,126 $9,963 $14,175 $15,046 $14,994
Lewis‐Clark State College $12,936 $11,821 $12,276 $14,288 $16,302 $15,691

2009 ‐ 2010

2010 ‐2011



Average IPEDS Net Price:
Peer Comparison

Northwest
Institution Avg. Net Price AGI <$30K AGI $30K ‐ $48K AGI $48K ‐ $75K AGI $75K ‐ $110K AGI > $110K
California State University‐Bakersfield $5,777 $3,970 $5,751 $9,112 $13,099 $14,475
Nicholls State University $6,532 $4,359 $5,916 $8,632 $11,013 $10,651
Purdue University‐Calumet Campus $8,284 $6,165 $7,347 $11,119 $12,901 $13,735
California State University‐San Marcos $8,502 $5,308 $7,640 $11,380 $15,202 $16,667
University of Michigan‐Flint $9,001 $6,743 $8,617 $12,440 $14,191 $14,436
Texas A & M University‐Corpus Christi $9,242 $11,000 $12,384 $13,854 $15,171 n/a
Auburn University at Montgomery $9,664 $9,071 $9,928 $10,325 $10,715 $10,800
The University of Texas at Tyler $10,732 $5,762 $8,224 $10,635 $14,877 $14,465
Angelo State University $11,331 $7,878 $9,428 $13,206 $14,996 $15,540
Lamar University $12,016 $9,938 $11,261 $16,591 $18,531 $19,263
Indiana University‐Northwest $12,337 $10,110 $11,283 $15,889 $17,295 $17,717

Institution Avg. Net Price AGI <$30K AGI $30K ‐ $48K AGI $48K ‐ $75K AGI $75K ‐ $110K AGI > $110K
California State University‐Bakersfield $4,622 $2,914 $4,069 $7,061 $12,023 $12,986
Nicholls State University $6,489 $4,586 $4,849 $8,673 $10,870 $10,573
Purdue University‐Calumet Campus $6,980 $4,266 $5,792 $10,375 $11,855 $11,694
Auburn University at Montgomery $9,295 $8,752 $10,186 $10,690 $10,806 $11,129
Texas A & M University‐Corpus Christi $9,347 $10,622 $11,244 $11,543 $11,610 $12,307
University of Michigan‐Flint $9,589 $6,863 $8,632 $12,372 $13,307 $13,981
California State University‐San Marcos $10,220 $6,240 $8,969 $11,976 $16,663 $17,237
The University of Texas at Tyler $10,463 $4,137 $7,063 $12,484 $15,765 $16,322
Angelo State University $10,664 $8,449 $10,051 $13,185 $14,989 $15,491
Indiana University‐Northwest $10,773 $8,738 $9,970 $13,929 $15,595 $15,982
Lamar University $11,615 $11,966 $13,196 $16,627 $17,430 $17,478

2009 ‐ 2010

2010 ‐2011



Average IPEDS Net Price:
Peer Comparison

South Bend
Institution Avg. Net Price AGI <$30K AGI $30K ‐ $48K AGI $48K ‐ $75K AGI $75K ‐ $110K AGI > $110K
Nicholls State University $6,532 $4,359 $5,916 $8,632 $11,013 $10,651
Southeastern Louisiana University $7,440 $5,007 $6,512 $9,431 $11,186 $11,102
Northern Kentucky University $7,834 $3,841 $5,521 $9,225 $11,473 $11,705
Augusta State University $8,154 $7,168 $8,237 $11,259 $13,877 $14,449
Columbus State University $8,761 $7,909 $8,913 $11,071 $13,102 $13,070
Indiana University‐South Bend $9,491 $7,242 $8,530 $13,707 $15,654 $15,775
Auburn University at Montgomery $9,664 $9,071 $9,928 $10,325 $10,715 $10,800
Indiana University‐Southeast $10,128 $8,108 $9,559 $13,817 $16,089 $16,119
Emporia State University $10,964 $7,982 $9,459 $11,523 $13,368 $13,290
Indiana University‐Purdue University‐Fort Wayne $13,058 $14,528 $13,514 $18,166 $18,883 $19,216
Salem State University $13,872 $10,762 $11,839 $15,797 $18,079 $18,940

Institution Avg. Net Price AGI <$30K AGI $30K ‐ $48K AGI $48K ‐ $75K AGI $75K ‐ $110K AGI > $110K
Nicholls State University $6,489 $4,586 $4,849 $8,673 $10,870 $10,573
Augusta State University $6,991 $6,037 $6,747 $9,732 $11,345 $12,116
Southeastern Louisiana University $7,533 $5,756 $6,622 $9,897 $10,954 $11,417
Northern Kentucky University $7,617 $3,243 $5,145 $9,213 $10,867 $11,188
Columbus State University $8,541 $7,499 $7,811 $11,454 $12,537 $12,837
Indiana University‐South Bend $9,049 $7,387 $8,872 $13,112 $15,229 $15,398
Auburn University at Montgomery $9,295 $8,752 $10,186 $10,690 $10,806 $11,129
Indiana University‐Southeast $10,079 $7,331 $8,984 $13,542 $15,363 $15,376
Emporia State University $10,434 $8,193 $8,849 $11,783 $13,448 $13,515
Indiana University‐Purdue University‐Fort Wayne $11,539 $13,158 $14,312 $15,742 $17,797 $17,797
Salem State University $12,004 $8,250 $9,554 $14,406 $16,961 $17,649

2009 ‐ 2010

2010 ‐2011



Average IPEDS Net Price:
Peer Comparison

Southeast
Institution Avg. Net Price AGI <$30K AGI $30K ‐ $48K AGI $48K ‐ $75K AGI $75K ‐ $110K AGI > $110K
Midwestern State University $7,907 $5,292 $6,904 $9,168 $13,242 $14,379
Augusta State University $8,154 $7,168 $8,237 $11,259 $13,877 $14,449
Columbus State University $8,761 $7,909 $8,913 $11,071 $13,102 $13,070
University of Michigan‐Flint $9,001 $6,743 $8,617 $12,440 $14,191 $14,436
Indiana University‐South Bend $9,491 $7,242 $8,530 $13,707 $15,654 $15,775
Auburn University at Montgomery $9,664 $9,071 $9,928 $10,325 $10,715 $10,800
Indiana University‐Southeast $10,128 $8,108 $9,559 $13,817 $16,089 $16,119
Austin Peay State University $10,296 $8,019 $9,739 $12,800 $13,945 $13,827
University of Southern Indiana $11,650 $8,673 $11,033 $14,558 $16,243 $16,373
Minot State University $11,906 $9,250 $9,933 $12,572 $14,404 $14,865
Indiana University‐Purdue University‐Fort Wayne $13,058 $14,528 $13,514 $18,166 $18,883 $19,216
Salem State University $13,872 $10,762 $11,839 $15,797 $18,079 $18,940

Institution Avg. Net Price AGI <$30K AGI $30K ‐ $48K AGI $48K ‐ $75K AGI $75K ‐ $110K AGI > $110K
Augusta State University $6,991 $6,037 $6,747 $9,732 $11,345 $12,116
Midwestern State University $7,538 $3,000 $5,019 $9,797 $12,658 $13,452
Columbus State University $8,541 $7,499 $7,811 $11,454 $12,537 $12,837
Indiana University‐South Bend $9,049 $7,387 $8,872 $13,112 $15,229 $15,398
Auburn University at Montgomery $9,295 $8,752 $10,186 $10,690 $10,806 $11,129
University of Michigan‐Flint $9,589 $6,863 $8,632 $12,372 $13,307 $13,981
Indiana University‐Southeast $10,079 $7,331 $8,984 $13,542 $15,363 $15,376
Austin Peay State University $10,191 $8,027 $9,669 $12,873 $13,595 $13,867
University of Southern Indiana $11,528 $8,130 $11,165 $15,027 $16,000 $16,282
Indiana University‐Purdue University‐Fort Wayne $11,539 $13,158 $14,312 $15,742 $17,797 $17,797
Minot State University $11,719 $8,847 $8,743 $12,811 $14,489 $14,371
Salem State University $12,004 $8,250 $9,554 $14,406 $16,961 $17,649

2009 ‐ 2010

2010 ‐2011


